RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2021-RTI 13 November 2021

To,

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,
Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No. MOEAF/R/T/21/00587 addressed to
RTI cell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi received by this Division on 10 November 2021.

2. The information sought is not available with the undersigned CPIO .

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Satish K. Sivan, Director (East
Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month
from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,
st

(Aniket Govind Mandavgane)
DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi - 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CC to:
1. Shri Arun Kumar, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
2. Nodal Officer, RTI Cell, Ministry of Labour and Employment, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg,

New Delhi- 110001
ol

hech
R oy FEPE




- -

11/17/2021 RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (SIRéYaé oty faon)

Registration Number (dSflét0T MOEAF/R/T/21/00587 * Date of Receipt (W@ 10/11/2021
&) fra’i)
Transferred From (@ MEA - Censular, Passport & Visa Division (CPV) on 10/11/2021 With

WEigRa): Reference Number: MEAPD/R/T/21/00637
Remarks(feoqoft) : Subject not pertains to PSP Division.

Electronically Transferred Language of Request English

Type of Receipt RHIRHITHR) : ¢ b puplic Authority (SR Y W)
-
Phone Num
Email-I]
Status (fRRY)(Rural/Urban) : Details not provided e e Deta'itljs got
e e e e et i e e S PrOVl._e
Requester Letter Details not provided e Details not
Number(fRags o= @) glter Dalei provided |
Is Requester Below Poverty No Citi hip S Indian | ‘
Line ? (T 3(Ta&es T 3@T Hurens : P ﬁ“‘“‘s i
Rare): ? |

0 (Received by Ministry of Mode of P ¢ Details not
Amount Paid (I &I YTAM) : External Affairs) (original = DWHE . aymmen rovided
: : 9 s 5 = Er P .
recipient] (
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) DS (China), Shri
Liberty of a Person? mm Aniket G.
(Wﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁi’ﬁiﬁﬂﬂqm ( - Mandavgane
WaFar | GEfa g?) :

Request Pertains to

RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter
Information Sought (SR pertains to your Division. Please provide the requisite information directly
. o to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to your Division then it may be |
* further transferred to concerned Public Authority under intimation to the
applicant. :
. Original RTI Text (%1 IAREAIAE RTI is being transferred 1/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter
| Urs): pertains to your Division. Please provide the requisite information directly
to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to your Division then it may be

https:ﬁrtionline.gov.infRTiMlS!CPlO;‘RTIDetails,php?reg:F.'DBwQONjKld5UU[51:DgwYUFHVkaaUc:veWZJVFpaNGoyMUSiU3gl‘]'|'U5Y206... 1/2



11/17/2021 RTI Details

further transferred to concerned Public Authority under intimation to the
applicant.

_ e ]

https://rtionline .gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTI Details.php?reg=RDBwQONjK1ds UUlscDgwYUFHVExkaUcveWZ)VFpa NGoyMU5iU3g1TTUSYZ06... 2/2



By SPEED pPoST

F. No. Z-14025/11/2021 P G Cell
Govt. of India
Ministry of Labour & Employment
Public Grievance Cell
Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg,
New Delhi, datecqu /10/2021

To

Subject: - RTI application of Sh. Chandrakant Shamrao Alsundkar under Right to
Information Act-2005- Reg.

Sir,

I am to refer to your RITI application,  bearing registration No
MLABE/R/E/21/01582 Dt. 20/10/2021 (received in the PG Cell of this Ministry on
26/10/2021), seeking the information and action taken status of the grievance
MOLBR/E/2021/44167. The grievance of Sh. Chandrakant Shamrao Alsundkar received
online in CPGRAMS portal was forwarded through online CPGRAMS portal to Ministry of
External Affairs on 24/09/2021. As the matter of the grievance pertains to Ministry of
External Affairs in this case, the RTI is transferred to them under Section 6(3) of RTI Act,
2005 for taking action.

2. If you are not satistied with the information you may prefer an appeal under
Section 19 (1) of the RTI Act, 2005 within 30 days of the receipt of this letter ¢ e First
Appellate Authority whose address is given below:-

Shri V. Srikanth , Director/ Appellate Authority, (MOLE)
E Mail ID- v.srikanth@nic.in
Phone No.23719054,

Yours faithfully,

~f5
(R S Meena)
Under Secretary & CPIO (PG Cell)
Copy To:- :

_X Nodal Officer (RTI), Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi-
110001(copy along with a copy of the RTI application) with the request to give the
reply to applicant directly.

9. Nodal Officer, RTI Cell, Ministry of Labour and Employment with reference to the

letter online RTI Registration No. MLABE/R/E/21/01582 Dt. 20/10/2021 for
informatiori. :
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26/10/2021, 156:12 RTI Details

RTI RFQUEST DETAILS (mzfrm'% 31?117%: ﬁ!a'm)

Reglstratwn Number (q:sﬁmw ?ﬁs_‘!ﬂ) MLABEEWEQUOISQ Date of Recelpt {QTﬁ:-'ﬁ'?ﬁ‘?{TﬂE’) 20/10/2021
Online Recelpt Enghsh
Type of Receipt (RN FT TH ) : Language of Request (mﬂm
- J
Phone Num 16
Fmall-II
Status (ﬁﬂﬁ')(RuraUL rban) Detaﬂs L prOVIded Education Status : Deta.ﬂs not
provided
S Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (F41 NO Indian
Citizenship Status (A1)
& amde T @A FTE) :
’/]I i S N S = =
& 10 ori mal reci :enr Payment
itf{ Amount Paid mﬁ'ran gmma) ) Corig pient) Mode of Payment (gwrm:raa-rmn Aol -
\'?:\ Does it concern the hfe or leerty of a No(Normal) R.S. Meena-
al= Person? Request Pertains to (3[@R1er PG Cell
b mwﬁwﬁmﬁa%a&aﬂmm# Prrfafa welad) :
\o )

My Grievance no:
MOLBR/E/2021/44167 dated 23/09/2021 was closed by Shri Prabhat Kumar.
Officer Designation Additional Secretary PSP and CPO and remark given Remarks

2 . Your suggestion has been noted
Information Sought (SITAHRY H1e): 58

Please provide the information and document copies after given this remarks what
action taken on my suggestion by Labour Ministry ,
prowde the all documents copy of action taken by labour rmmstry

Print “ Save | Close
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S Details for registration number : MOLBR/E/2021/441 67

Grievance description
Labour and Employment >> Recruitment

<ir on Pune Maharashtra 1086 Indian workers unemployment issue created because of China's brown field FDI investment, China's
SWM (Great wall Motors) and American GM(General motors )both MNC companies illegal activities with Indian workers, for gating
~ore profit GM not iransferred workers to new buyer GWM.and buyer China's GWM not accept old GM factory WORKERS for low
cost manpower and achieve more profit from india.Pune Maharashtra 1086 workers' awaiting reply from your side to gate justice

Sir requested you befor giving any permission o China's FDI investment by government of india please take necessary actions
communicate our issue to respective person we don't know who will responsibie for communicate our issue and provide justice
Requested you save thousands of indian workers familics, save 1086 workers job.

We don't want to restrict CHINA'S FDI INVESTMENT in India , we want our indian thousend of workers job security in-betweer |
China's investment. : |

Yours faithfully,

Chandrakant Alsundkar

General Motors Employees Union Member,
Pune Maharashtra.

Contact : 09158880085

Additional Information "~ Not Provided

Grievance Document

Type of receipt Direct Receipt
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SN‘Z Action Taken

1 RECEIVED THE
GRIEVANCE

2 TAKEN UP WITH
SUBORDINATE
ORGANISATION

3 TAKEN UP WITH
SUBORDINATE
ORGANISATION

= NOT PERTAINING
TO THIS
ORGANISATION

5 NOT PERTAINING
TO THIS
ORGANISATION

6 TRANSFER TO
OTHER
ORGANISATION

7 CASE DISPOSED
OF

Action

Date of
Action

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

23/09/2021

24/09/2021

24/09/2021 .

24/09/2021

HisSTOTY OT registration numpoer: MULBRIE/ZULT/G4101

From

COMPLAINANT -
(C1TZN)

Ministry of Labour
and Employment -
(MOLBR)

ESIC
Headquarters -
(PESIC)

Recruitment
Division Hars. -
(ESIRT)

ESIC
Headquarters -
(PESIC)

and Employment -
(MOLBR)

Ministry of
External Affairs -
(MEAPD)_

Ministry of Labour -

To

_ Ministry of Labour

and Employment -
(MOLBR)

ESIC
Headquarters -
(PESIC)

Recruitment
Division Hars. -
(ESIRT)

ESIC
Headquarters -
(PESIC)

Ministry of Labour
and Employment -
(MOLBR)

Ministry of
External Affairs -
(MEAPD)

COMPLAINANT -
(C1TZN)

‘ & Print Irx Close

Remarks

Auto
Forwarded

Auto
Forwarded

Not
pertaining to
ESIC.

Not
pertaining to
ESIC.

Your
suggestion
has been
noted.

Action Taken Document

by

Vimal Rawat
(Deputy
Director)

Vikas Sangwan
(Assistant
Director)

Section Officer
PG (S0)

Shri Bal
Krishan (Public
Grievance
Officer)




